





Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya, Amravati

ISO 9001:2015 Certified College



3rd Cycle

Assessment and Accreditation by NAAC

CRITERION – I CURRICULAR ASPECTS

1.4 Feedback System

1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience of the institution from various stakeholders, such as Students, Teachers, Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made available on institutional website





Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya

Shivaji Nagar, AMRAVATI-444 603 (M.S.) NAAC Accredited By Grade 'B' with CGPA 2.31 (2" Cycle)

№ 0721-2664929 (Off.) e-mail: cig_amt_mvd@ssesa.org, mvdm120@sgbau.ac.in • website: www.mvdcoflege.org

President Hon'ble Harshvardhan P. Deshmulch Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati Principal Dr Smita Deshmukh B.Sc., M.A. (Eng.), Ph.D. Founder President Dr Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh M.A., D.Phil., LL.D., Bar-Act-Law

Date: 06/04/2023

Declaration

The information, reports, true copies of supporting document numerical data etc. furnished in this file is verified by IQAC and found correct.

Hence this is certificate.

Dr. S. D. Thakare

DR. S. D. THAKARE Coordinator, I.Q.A.C.

Goordinator, I.Q.A.C.

Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyatay:

Amravati

AMRAVATI S

Dr. S. R. Deshmukh

Malmmily

PRINCIPAL Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya, Amravati.

Action taken Report on the Feedback Analysis

Feedback From Stakeholders

Action Taken Reports (2017-18 to 2021-22)

Index

Sr.no	Particulars	Page No
	Action Taken Report on the Feedback Analysis	
	> Academic Year 2017-18	01
	> Academic Year 2018-19	02
	> Academic Year 2019-20	03
	> Academic Year 2020-21	04
	> Academic Year 2021-22	05



Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya

Shivaji Nagar, AMRAVATI - 444 603 (M.S.) Re-Accredited with 'B' Grade By NAAC

Index No. J-02-01-044 • Pay Unit No.-036 • Udise No. 27071505414 20721-2660355 (Off.), 2664929 (Fax)

President

Principal

Founder President

Hon'ble Mr. Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh Dr. Mrs. Sanyogeeta S. Deshmukh Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

M.Sc. (Microbiology), Ph.D.

M.A., D.Phil., LL.D., Bar-Act-Law

Stakeholders Feedback -Action Taken Report

Academic Session (2017-18)

SR.NO.	FEEDBACK SUGGESTION	ACTION TAKEN
1	Exposure to develop entrepreneurial skills was suggested	Organised one Day Intercollegiate workshop on Mushroom Cultivation and Workshop on Calligraphy
2	Skill development and Job oriented courses were requested	Conducted Add-on Course on Anchoring -An Art for Employability.
3	Copies of text books should be increased and made available in the library	Increased copies of textbooks of all the streams especially of Languages, Humanities and Home Science made available in the library

DR. S. D. THAKARE Coordinator, LQ.A.C. "atoshree Vimalabal Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya Amravati



Matoshree Vintalabai Deshatala Mahavidyalaya, Amravati.



Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya

Shivaji Nagar, AMRAVATI - 444 603 (M.S.) Re-Accredited with 'B' Grade By NAAC

Index No. J-02-01-044 • Pay Unit No.-036 • Udise No. 27071505414 20721-2660355 (Off.), 2664929 (Fax)

President

Principal M.Sc. (Microbiology), Ph.D.

Founder President M.A., D.Phil., LL.D., Bar-Act-Law

Hon'ble Mr. Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh | Dr. Mrs. Sanvogeeta S. Deshmukh | Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Stakeholders Feedback - Action Taken Report Academic Session (2018-19)

SR.NO.	FEEDBACK SUGGESTIONS	ACTION TAKEN
1	Request to introduce value added courses in the college	Value added certificate courses started at college level 1.Soil Testing & Fertilizer Recommendation 2.Calligraphy Skills
2	Programmes regarding raising moral values among students were suggested by parents	Essay writing competitions and various competitive exams were conducted in the college
3	College should start soft skill development program	Workshop on- Elocution, Resume Writing and Soft Skill Development were organised.

DR. S. D. THAKARE Coordinator, I.Q.A.C. "atoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya Amravati



Matoshree Vintalabai Deshmaka Mahavidyalaya, Amravati.



Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya

Shivaji Nagar, AMRAVATI - 444 603 (M.S.) Re-Accredited with 'B' Grade By NAAC

Index No. J-02-01-044 • Pay Unit No.-036 • Udise No. 27071505414 20721-2660355 (Off.), 2664929 (Fax)

Principal

President Hon'ble Mr. Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh | Dr. Mrs. Sanyogeeta S. Deshmukh | Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

M.Sc. (Microbiology), Ph.D.

Founder President M.A., D.Phil., LL.D., Bar-Act-Law

Stakeholders Feedback - Action Taken Report Academic Session (2019-20)

SR.NO.	FEEDBACK SUGGESTIONS	ACTION TAKEN
1	College should introduc B.Com in English medium	The college initiated the procedure for new courses such as B.Com. in English medium
2	The college website will be made more functional and updated	The college initiated to make college website more functional and updated
3	Suggestions for ICT Workshops for students	Two Days ICT workshop & MS Office organised for the students

DR. S. D. THAKARE Coordinator, I.Q.A.C. "atoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya Amrayati



Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmuka Mahavidyalaya, Amravati.





Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya

Shivaji Nagar, AMRAVATI-444 603 (M.S.)
NAAC Accredited By Grade 'B' with CGPA 2.31 (2nd Cycle)

2 0721-2664929 (Off.) e-mail: clg_amt_mvd@ssesa.org, mvdm120@sgbau.ac.in • website: www.mvdcollege.org

President

Hon'ble Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh
Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Principal **Dr Smita Deshmukh**B.Sc., M.A. (Eng.), Ph.D.

Founder President **Dr Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh**M.A., D.Phil., LL.D., Bar-Act-Law

Stakeholders Feedback - Action Taken Report

Academic Session 2020-21

SR.NO.	FEEDBACK SUGGESTIONS	ACTION TAKEN
1	Add On certificate courses should be introduced	College conducted certificate courses in 1.Food preservation & food Adulteration 2.Flower Arrangement 3.Kasuti Embroidery & its application 4.Webinar on Healthy Gardening Practices
2	Introduction of Self Defence Training for girls students was requested	College organised Self Defence Training for girls students
3	Teaching methods and teaching aids must be improved	ICT methods and LMS was introduced in teaching – learning process.

DR. S. D. THAKARE
Coordinator, I.Q.A.C.
*atoshree Vimalabal Deshmukh Mahavidyafaya
Amravati



Principal

Matoshree Vimalabai Desnmukh Mahavidyalama
Shivaji Nagar Amravati 444603 (M.S.)





Matoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya

Shivaji Nagar, AMRAVATI-444 603 (M.S.)
NAAC Accredited By Grade 'B' with CGPA 2.31 (2nd Cycle)

☎ 0721-2664929 (Off.) e-mail: clg_amt_mvd@ssesa.org, mvdm120@sgbau.ac.in • website: www.mvdcollege.org

President **Hon'ble Harshvardhan P. Deshmukh** Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati Principal

Dr Smita Deshmukh

B.Sc., M.A. (Eng.), Ph.D.

Founder President **Dr Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh**M.A., D.Phil., LL.D., Bar-Act-Law

Stakeholders Feedback - Action Taken Report

Academic Session (2021-22)

SR.NO.	FEEDBACK SUGGESTIONS	ACTION TAKEN
1	Strengthening extra-curricular activities like workshops and guest lectures	College conducted extra-curricular activities like - 1.Udyojagata Exhibition organised 2.One day workshop on Cyber Securities 3.Fit India Campaign 4.Poster Competition & Quiz Competition on Environment Conservation & Pollution Control
2	Wi -Fi & Computer facilities should be strengthened	College increased Wi -Fi & Computer facilities
3	Cycle Stand & clean drinking water facility should be made available	College provided parking & clean drinking water RO facility for students

DR. S. D. THAKARE Coordinator, I.Q.A.C. *atoshree Vimalabai Deshmukh Mahavidyalaya Amravati



Principal

Matoshree Vimalabai Desnmukh Mahavidyalaya,
Shivaji Nagar Amravati 444603 (M.S.)